Your Global Automation Partner
28 subsidiaries and over
60 representations worldwide!
100000409 | 2017/03
*100000409*
ID number Type code Description
7570100 IM12-CCM03-MTIS-3T-IOLC With screw terminals
7570101 IM12-CCM03-MTIS-3T-IOLC/24V/CC With cage clamp terminals
IM12-CCM – Types and Features
IM12-CCM
Cabinet Guard
Technical Data
Nominal voltage
Operating voltage range
Power consumption
24 VDC
10…30 VDC
≤ 0.5 W
Installed sensors CCM Triangulation sensor 4…500 cm
Humidity sensor 10…90 % rel. hum.
Brightness sensor
Temperature sensor -25…+70 °C
Semiconductor output circuit(s)
Output circuits (digital)
Switching voltage
Switching current per output
Voltage drop
2 x transistor (potential-free) NO/NC
≤ 30 VDC
≤ 100 mA
≤ 3.5 V
Humidity sensor
Max. accuracy
Repeatability
+4.5 % RF in the range 10…90 %
0.2 % RF
Temperature sensor
Max. accuracy
Repeatability
±2 °C
0.16 °C
Distance sensor
Beam angle
Measuring range
Accuracy
Max. temperature coefficient
Max. linearity error
6°
40…500 mm
±5 mm in the range ≤ 500 mm
±15 mm in the range ≤ 500 mm für 0°C ≤ T ≤ 50°C, ±30 mm in the range ≤ 500 mm für -25°C ≤ T ≤ 70°C
≤ 2 % of the final value
Indication
Operational readiness
Switching state
Error indication
Green
Yellow
Red
2 years
50 years
Interface
technology
+ –
24 VDC
CCM
15   16
13   14
11   12
  9   10
7     8
5     6
3     4
1     2
Ch2
Ch1